FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (0xp. 4/94) 10-20-2000



ER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

20.10

Antenna probation property for the first linear condition in

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 101483524	1, 8.0
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Nathaniel A. Hardin P.O. Box 390	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Henry M. Paynter
Forysthy, Georgia 31029 Additional name(s) of convoying party(ios) attached? © Yos 25%	Internal Address: 2 8
3. Nature of conveyance:	
x Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 619 Adams Road, Box 568
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Pittsford State: VT ZIP: 05763
Execution Date: December 30, 1992	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗀 Yesaa No
4. Application number(s) or palent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,108,050; 4,721,030; 4,751,868; 4,751,869; 4,784,042; 5,040,626; 5,090,297
Additional numbors att	ached? CI Yes 2574No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 07
Name: John J. Welch, Jr., Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 280.00 \$240.00 enclosed/\$40.00 previously submitted) © Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 8 E. Center Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Rutland, State: VT ZIP: 05701	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
23/2000 DNGLYEN 00000230 4108050	JSE THIS SPACE
the original document. John J. Welch, Jr., Esg.	Signature and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing	ding cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of 1 0.000 and 1 minutes included the same of pages included the same	ding cover siteet, utter

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informati

DBM PT0-1595 (Fig., 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (oxp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Feedback 1 1013428	Patent and Trademark Office APR - 6 2000
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Nathaniel A. Hardin F.O. Box 390 Forsyth, Georgia 31029 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ios) attached? 口 Yos 验水o	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Henry M. Paynter Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 619 Adams Road, Box 568 City: Pittsford State: VT ZIP: 05763
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes 60x00
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,108,050; 4,721,030; 4,751,868; 4,751,869; 4,784,042; 5,040,626; 5,090,297
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 07
Name:John J. Welch, Jr., Esq. Internal Address: 5/02/2000 JSH0B077 00000001 4108050. 1 FC:581	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Ex Enclosed D Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 8 Center Street	8. Deposil account number:
City: Rutland State: VT ZIP: 05701	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infinite original document. John J. Welch, Jr., Esq.	Signature ding cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

NATHANIEL A. HARDIN. of P. O. Box 390, Forsyth, Georgia 31029 (the "Assignor"), for valuable consideration the receipt of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, transfer and assign to HENRY M. PAYNTER, of P. O. Box 568, Pittsford, Vermont 05763 (the "Assignee"), all of the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patents, identified as follows:

U. S. Patent No.	Issue Date
4,108,050	August 22, 1978
4,721,030	January 26, 1988
4,751,868	June 2I, 1988
4,751,869	June 21, 1988
4,784,942	November 15, 1988
5,040,626	August 20, 1991
5,090,297	February 25, 1992

and other rights and benefits covered thereby. The Assignor warrants and represents that the Patents and the rights and benefits assigned hereunder are not and will not be subject to any lieu, encombrance or adverse claim created or suffered by the Assignor in favor of anyone other than the Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed under scal as of the Berthay of December , 1992.

Mathaniel a. Hardin (L.S.)

STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF MONROE

Then personally appeared the above-named NATHANIEL A. HARDIN and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, as of the 3000 day of

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 27 795

RECORDED: 04/06/2000

PATENT REEL: 011035 FRAME: 0733